
Section 1175.717  Licensure by Acceptance of Examination – Esthetics Teacher

a)	Eligibility.  If the applicant has an esthetician license in any jurisdiction of the United States, does not hold an esthetics teacher license in any jurisdiction of the United States, and has completed teacher training and passed a teacher examination in another jurisdiction of the United States other than Illinois substantially similar to the requirements of the Act and this Part, the applicant shall apply for licensure under this Section.

b)	Application.  Each applicant shall file an application for acceptance of examination on forms provided by the Division.  The application shall include:

1)	Proof of licensure as an esthetician in this or another jurisdiction of the United States;

2)	Proof of 2 years of practical experience as a licensed esthetician within 5 years preceding the application;

3)	An official transcript from the school or program showing successful completion of teacher training;

4)	Proof of passage of a teacher licensing examination within 12 months preceding the application; and
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5)	The required fee set forth in Section 1175.100.

(Source:  Added at 42 Ill. Reg. 15159, effective August 10, 2018)
